Unit 3 IT Applications Student Planner ~ Term One
	Date
	Theory reading
	Theory tasks
	Practical tasks

	Week 1

Monday 29 January – Friday 2 February
	Chapter 1 Problem-solving

· What is an information system

· Elements of an information system

· Characteristics of data and information’
	· Information systems

· Characteristics of data and information
	Access Folio pieces 1 & 2

	Week 2

Monday 5 – Friday 9 February
	Chapter 1 Problem-solving

· Information processing steps
	· Information processing steps
	Access Folio pieces 3, 4, 5 & 6

	Week 3

Monday 12 – Friday 16 February
	Chapter 1 Problem-solving

· Information characteristics in organisations

· Decision making in organisations

· Identifying information problems

· The problem-solving methodology 
	· Decision making in organisations

· Identifying information problems
	Access Folio pieces 7, 8, 9 & 10

	Week 4

Monday 19 – Friday 23 February 
	Chapter 1 Problem-solving

· The problem-solving methodology
	· Problem-solving methodology

· Formats & Conventions
	Access Folio pieces 11 & 12

Begin Student database activities (handout)

	Week 5

Monday 26 – Friday 2 March
	Chapter 2 

· Developing a solution using database software’
	· Project management 

· Chapter 1 Apply your knowledge Q.2, 3 and 4 p.36 of text.
	Student database activities

	Week 6

Monday 5 – Friday 9 March
	Chapter 2

· Developing a solution using database software’
	· Problem solving methodology

· Problem solving and databases

· Chapter 2 Apply your knowledge Q.1 p.75 of text
	Student database activities

	Week 7

Monday 12 – Friday 16 March 
	Outcome 1

	Week 8

Monday 19 – Friday 23 March
	Outcome 1

	Week 9

Monday 26 – Friday 30 March 
	Outcome 1


Unit 3 IT Applications Student Planner ~ Term Two
	Date
	Theory reading
	Theory tasks
	Practical tasks

	Week 1

Monday 16 – Friday 20 April
	Chapter 3 Networked Information systems

· Types of information systems
· Networks
· Types of networks
· Network topologies
	· Types of information systems
· Networks 
· Types of networks
	

	Week 2

Monday 23 – Friday 27 April
	Chapter 3 Networked Information systems

· Network communication standards
· Network hardware and software
	· Network communication standards
· Network hardware and software
	Dreamweaver 

	Week 3

Monday 30 April – Friday 4 May
	Chapter 3 Networked Information systems

· Transmission media
· Network security
· The logical design of a network
· Physical design of networks
	· Transmission media
· Network security
· Design of a network

	Dreamweaver 

	Week 4

Monday 7 – 11 May
	Chapter 4 Using networks
· Characteristics of collaborative problem-solving practices
· Problem solving methodology
· Analysis of the problem

· Design the solution
	· Collaborative problem-solving 
	

	Week 5

Monday 14 – Friday 18 May
	Chapter 4 Using networks
· Developing a solution using database software
· Manipulating information to create a prototype website
· Testing a solution
· Evaluating the effectiveness of websites
	· Design of a solution
· Developing a solution

· Testing and evaluation
	Dreamweaver 

	Week 6

Monday 20 – Friday 24 May
	Chapter 4 Using networks
· Managing and transmitting files
	· Managing and transmitting files
· Apply your knowledge pp.144-145
	Begin Outcome 2

	Week 7

Monday 27 – Friday 31 May
	· Outcome 2

	Week 8

Monday 4 – 8 June
	· Catch up
· Prepare for Year 12 exams

	Week 9

Monday 11 – Friday 15 June
	· Year 12 exams


